SB420

165022-1

By Senator Ward (N & P)
RFD: Local Legislation

First Read: 28-APR-15

Page 0



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

165022-1:n:03/02/2015:FC/th LRS2015-702

A BILL
TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

Relating to Bibb County; to repeal Act 99-366, of
the 1999 Regular Session, (Acts 1999, p. 586), now appearing
as Sections 45-4-60 to 45-4-60.17, inclusive, Code of Alabama
1975, establishing the office of county medical examiner.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. Act 99-366 of the 1999 Regular Session
(Acts 1999, p. 586), now appearing as Sections 45-4-60 to
45-4-60.17, inclusive, Code of Alabama 1975, is repealed.

Section 2. This act shall become effective
immediately following its passage and approval by the

Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

Page 1



