- 1 SB420
- 2 165022-1
- 3 By Senator Ward (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 28-APR-15

1	165022-1:n:03/02/2015:FC/th LRS2015-702
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Bibb County; to repeal Act 99-366, of
14	the 1999 Regular Session, (Acts 1999, p. 586), now appearing
15	as Sections 45-4-60 to 45-4-60.17, inclusive, Code of Alabama
16	1975, establishing the office of county medical examiner.
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
18	Section 1. Act 99-366 of the 1999 Regular Session
19	(Acts 1999, p. 586), now appearing as Sections 45-4-60 to
20	45-4-60.17, inclusive, Code of Alabama 1975, is repealed.
21	Section 2. This act shall become effective
22	immediately following its passage and approval by the
23	Governor or its otherwise becoming law